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B 4 a iR BREZERY | 2XLERY] | EXFERY | EXZTERT
8%, 233466, 233473, 233480, 233487,
bl oA A A A A
AEEMNEK 233467, 233474, 233481, 233488,
ToME A A A A A
8%, 233468, 233475, 233482, 233489,
AirPro Ei@EMEME C c C C
THEWE, 233469, 233476, 233483, 233490,
AirPro Ei@EMEME C c C C
5%, 233470, 233477, 233484, 233491,
AirPro HVLP H46 C c C C
TEWNE, 233471, 233478, 233485, 233492,
AirPro HVLP H46 C c C C
5%, 234911, 234913, 234915, 234917,
AirPro BRERER B B B B
TEWNE, 234912, 234914, 234916, 234918,
AirPro ECEBE B B B B
5%, 233741, 233743, 233746, 233748,
Pro Xp 40 E&EBEEH C B C B
BR, 233742, 233744, 233747, 233749,
Pro Xp 60 E&EBMEH C B C B
TEEWNE, g B ~ER 289632, 289622,
AirPro HVLP 7K/43% (K G+ A A
EWNE, g B NER 289633, 289623,
AirPro BRE K4 IKIE A A
TENE, g B NER 289634, 289624,
AirPro i@k Ik IS4 A A
TEWNE 289642, i&H 289635, 289625,
AirPro HVLP EiENE#E A A A
TEWNE 289643, & H 289636, 289626,
AirPro BEEEX R A A A
TEEWNE, 289644, i&EH 289637, 289627,
AirPro ELiBZi&EME A A A
BER, 289645, ~EH 289638, 289628,
AirPro HVLP EiENE#E A A A
BER, 289646, ~EH 289639, 289629,
AirPro BEEEX R A A A
BxR, 289647, ~EH 289640, 289630,
AirPro Li@XEiERE A A A
BER, 289648, 289649, 289641, 289631,
Pro Xp 85 E&ERIE#E c B c B
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0 | EEFIRARK

i; BEERTSRGEHE. MBI, FERFERE.
T e | ZRENEST LA
. EREREZE. TEEELHTR. HERE.
. DEEBEERTHEENRRIEEARHE, BHE Graco MAHA.
. REMIGEHTEADHEE. REER Graco EEBMARKE.
. BEXREEE. CERSATHERAETIEENTS.

s FEBIRRNERELATHNTAIEES. WEHEOHRATIEEHHD 100 B / EHET
(0.7 JkiE, 7 B)

o EASEERANERETNRE. SRMARETFREOEREIE. BRRAEST KPNES

s WRFHER: AEEMENBREEFEA 1,1, 1-=Z82k. —SHk. HtmREBFHAAFIX
ERF BRI, XEERRKTRESHRNE RS RFE.

o IIMEBEEZEBEAERXI . RHFiNL%. BB ERRNRE. FTEH Graco RERETST 180°F
(82°C) ESHEHE -40°F (-40°C) HIRET.

o FERREHALIE.

o BEKEGSHIEMEBRNIRIPES.

o ESFU. HMERMAEHMMK. BSHEHTSNE

g BHERAFEER

0 MEEERANESSNBIREEHEHK L, HEE. BAESRANESSARTHRSBEEGER
T,

o BEFTRAMIAMISTHERME. BIERAEET RBES.

. BHERATHRTHAEHNSEN. RIEMS. SHERASLEESHIE.

o TEHENMFEIFE. FTE. RENOS,

o MREIMBEHINNE, BREMAAGEEMTESREL.
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R ORIKSEBEH

ZERHOARERATIER ATITEIIERE AN, 5
H (BB) RMiME (CO). SARIAFMEMHERMITIHE

EHMES, &

BAR 1.

=

Z

ERRAE O RBARRARE R L Z B 2 ERIAILIRES
BEZAE 2. WERMMATE O, WeHEERRE,
XHEM ) AAEETIES-

R 1 REFASIES

WAREIRE (AA) | He# (BB) Wi (CO)
114361; EX ; 235207; 166863 ;

150 #% / FH5%~F; | 3/8 npt(m) x 1/4 npt x

80 B ; ATF$R/REL | 3/8 npsm(f); sst | 3/8 npt; sst
TN

235677; $Rf& ; 157705; 165198;

3000 B/ FHET; | 1/4 npt(m) x 1/4 npt x

60 B ; AT5ERES | 3/8 npsm(f); cst | 3/8 npt; cst
Ha

223160; sst; 235207, 166863 ;

5000 &%/ FHZE~T; | 3/8 npt(m x 1/4 npt x

60 B ; ATAEEN | 3/8 npsm(f); sst | 3/8 npt; sst
BEHa

tit471a

1%
B\ OidiE s
BEARESHERANOZEIRETIERE, MITWiEEeS
915921, 100 B, 500 &5 / FHZE~F, sst, 3/8 npsm (mx ).
BB EH 245081
S A 245081 MR EH RS TRITON BURHLEH
BHEHE. ZE4LRASITITE. KMiZiA
AR IR L& B

o FRMANDOA 3/4 npt(f) . HWRHER L) X
HAREAND. EELMERARERRIERBOZEHT,
WRFIE =S NRIAE L.

o INURILFEEIEEA.

o BREEFM 309303 HFAREEE, UTHEKXBRA

B
wRIERES
RIEIL R G META RIRZSI , NTHRIERE R

FZHEMHIZITHRZLEN. MERERE/DMNEIE TRITON
BRIEFAF 309305,

HXF M

309305 | TRITON™ 308 Wi&HED {46 HIIRIE

309303 | TRITON™ 308 &

312414 |AirPro ZBMIE. HVLP BIEREE MHifE
3A2494A | Pro Xp E&ETSEIM

308325 | ZEEETRAKIA T 28

307212 | AWK 2

309306 | REBREH
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245084 SRR, 55 MEHM  EREEEREL 6 R (1.8 %) |38 Z~F (96 EX)
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BARE

WALTRKEHE (RE 3 TESHRA)

BIES: 233466, 233467, 233468, 233469, 233470, 233471, 234911, 234912, 233741, 233742, 289642, 289643,
289644. 289645. 289646. 289647 K. 289648.

A IR F B S 233470, 233471,
233741, 233742, 234911, 234912,
289642, 289643, 289645, 289646
K 289648 Hyf= & 56 - 59,

ti1008b
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BT LEREE (IFE 12 TRSIHR)

%5 BHES AR
1 233500 PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742
233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst;
for 233467, 233469, 233471
2 238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY
3 116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)
4 197126 BRACKET, control
5 116473 VALVE, air, bleed—type;
1/4 npt (fbe)
6 116393 ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)
7 115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m)
8 116514 NUT, regulator
9 116513 REGULATOR, air
10 162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
1 115948 ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x
0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing
12 buy locally TUBE; polyethylene;
0.312 in. (8 mm) 0D
14 114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;
3/8 npt (fbe)
15 116314 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x
0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing
16 buy locally TUBE; polyethylene;
0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D
22 197449 SPACER
23 218798 STRAINER
30 110436 GAUGE, pressure, air
31 116315 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD tubing
32 197298 COVER, pail; cst;
for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742
197216 COVER, pail; sst;
for 233467, 233469, 233471
33 111813 PLUG, button
34 116316 FITTING, straight; 1/2 npt(m) x
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD tubing
35 197971 TUBE, suction; polyethylene;
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD x 14.5 in
(368 mm)
36 101108 PAIL, 5 gal. (19 1); steel
37 197127 HANDLE, pail mount
39 104034 WASHER; 5/16 size
45 113786 TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);
for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742
116400 TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);
for 233467, 233469, 233471
47 116350 BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x

332465P

3/8 npt (f)

FEEH

BE

0.5
ft

2.2
ft

%5
55

56

57

58

59

60

BHS
288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

289110

289111

289109

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874
165198
171195

233499

240425

15 B3

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233468, 233469,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233470, 233471,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234911, 234912;

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;

for 233741,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;

for 233742,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289642, 289645,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289643, 289646,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;
for 289644, 289647,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;

for 289648,

see manual 3A2494

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233470,
233741, 233742

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel;

for 233471

REGULATOR, fluid, acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge; for 233470, 233741
233742; see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
for 233471; see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233471

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233470, 233741, 233742

NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233471

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233469, 233471, 233468, 23347
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left—hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233741, 233742, and 289648

BE
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il sy
233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473

116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy
local ly
114363

116314
buy

local ly
197449
218798
110436
218743
108175
100333
104034
111040
113786
116400
244432
244433
116350

162485

112100

WA

PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233473, 233475, 233477,
233743, 233744

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478
GROUND WIRE & GCLAMP ASSY
SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in
BRACKET
VALVE, air,
1/4 npt (fbe)
ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)
TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW: 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;
3/8 npt (fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

SPACER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure
FRAME,
PLUG, stand

SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 0.5 in. (13 mm)

WASHER:; 5/16 size

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 5/16-18
TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233473, 233475, 233477,

233743, 233744

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233474, 233476, 233478

HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE;
for 233473, 233475, 233477

HOSE, suction; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478, 233475
BUSHING; sst;

3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)

NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233473, 233475, 233477,

233743, 233744

NIPPLE; sst; 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt;
for 233474, 233476, 233478

(140 mm)
control
bleed-type;

air
stand, pump

N = DN = =

0.5 ft

5.3 ft

B b =N = D

N

B85 BHS

55

56

57

58

59

60

288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

% BA

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233475, 233476,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233477, 233478,

see manual 3124714

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;
for 234913, 234914,

see manual 3124714

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233743,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233744,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 289649; see manual 3A2494
ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233477,
233743, 233744

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233478
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;
0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
range; includes gauge;

for 233477, 233743, 233744,
see manual 308325

REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
range;

for 233478; see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233478

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233477, 233743, 233744
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233478

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft

(7.6 m;

for 233476, 233478 233475, 233477
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left—hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m);

for 233743, 233744, and 289649
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ERXTEREHEE (WFE 3 TTESRE)

BIS: 233480, 233481, 233482, 233483, 233484, 233485. 234915, 234916, 233746, 233747, 289632, 289633,
289634, 289635, 289636, 289637, 289638, 289639, 289640 K 289641

{XFR A TS 233484, 233485, 233746,
233747. 234915, 234916, 289632.
289633, 289635, 289636, 289638,

9 289639 X 289641 HI=& 56 — 59.
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BHEs #EEA Ha

233500 PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1
for 233481, 233483 233485

238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1

116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)

197126 BRACKET, control 1

116473 VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1
1/4 npt (fbe)

116393 ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f) 1

115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m) 1

116514 NUT, regulator 2

116513 REGULATOR, air 2

162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt 1

115948 ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x 2
0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing

buy locally TUBE; polyethylene; 0.5 ft
0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 1
3/8 npt (fbe)

116314 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x 1
0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing

buy locally TUBE; polyethylene; 5.3 ft
0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

197449 SPAGER 4

218798 STRAINER 1

110436 GAUGE, pressure, air 2

233581 CART ASSEMBLY 1

104034 WASHER; 5/16 size 6

111040 NUT, lock; nylon insert; 2
5/16-18

113786 TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

116400 TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485

244432 HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

244433 HOSE, suction; sst; 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485

116350 BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 1
3/8 npt (f)

162485 NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

112100 NIPPLE; cst, 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233481, 233483 233485

For guns L40710, L60T10, and L85T10

see manual 3A2494

L40T10 GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic; 1
for 233746

L60T10 GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic; 1
for 233747

L85T10 GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic; 1
for 289641

25 H#S

For guns 288938, 288945, 244399, 288969,
288972, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109
see manual 312414

56

57

58

59

60

77

79

288938

288945

288969

288972

288966

289110

289111

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

100058

102040

15 BA

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233484, 233485

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234915, 234916

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne;

for 289632

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne;
for 289633

GUN, AirPro Conventional Waterborne
for 289634

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289635, 289638

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289636, 289639

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;

for 289637, 289640

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)
swivel; for 233484, 233746, 233747
ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x 3/8 npsm(f)
swivel; for 233485

REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge; for 233484, 233746,
233747, see manual 308325

REGULATOR, fluid; sst

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
for 233485, see manual 307212

GAUGE, pressure fluid; sst;

for 233485

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;

for 233484, 233746, 233747

NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;

for 233485

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233483, 233485, 233482, 233484
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left—hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233746, 233747, and 289641
SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 1.5 in. (38 mm)

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 1/4-20

E= 44
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iy
233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473

116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy
local ly
114363

116314

buy

local ly
197449
108190
197426
191892
104034
113786

116400
116350

162485

112100

WA

PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233487, 233489, 233491
233748, 233749

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233488, 233490, 233492
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY
SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in
BRACKET, control
VALVE, air,
1/4 npt (fbe)
ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)
TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;
3/8 npt (fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

SPACER

GAUGE, pressure, air
BRACKET, wall mount
FITTING, elbow, street; 90°

WASHER; 5/16 size

TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233487, 233489, 23349171,
233748, 233749

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233488, 233490, 233492
BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x
3/8 npt (f)

(140 mm)

bleed-type;

NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;

for 233487, 233489, 233491,
233748, 233479

NIPPLE; sst; 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt;

for 233488, 233490, 233492

For guns L40T70, L60T10, and L85T10
see manual 3A2494

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233748
GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233749
GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 289631

T

BXTERHEE (ZRF 18 TESIHA)

—_

N = DN = DN

ft

ft

- NN =N D

8%

56

57

58

59

60

Baes

AR

For guns 288931, 288945, 288945, 288969,
288972, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109
see manual 312414

288969

288972

288966

289110

289111

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne;

for 289622

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne;
for 289623

GUN, AirPro Conventional
Waterborne; for 289624

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289625, 289628,

see manual 3124714

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289626, 289629

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;
for 289627, 289630

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233491,
233748, 233749

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233492
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
range; includes gauge; for233491,
233748, 233749, see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst 0-100 psi
(0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range

for 233492; see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233492

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233491, 233748, 233749
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233492

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft

(7.6 m); for 233490, 233492
233489, 23349171

HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left—hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m);

for 233748, 233749, and 289631

19



AR

S

e |
RARETEEA 100 % / F 5%~ (0.7 kg, 7 B)
RAKBANESEA 100 B / F %< (0.7 Jkig, 7 B)
ReLERE 120°F (49°C)
EREH
i S RiIEAF M 309303,
mEie S M F M 312414 3 3A2494.
mAKE AT S IATHRIRAFM 307212 5 308325,
RAREREREGS B $E8mN (cst) . LDPE/ #EBHHl (RE HE ) SE]
AR E RAFMEE 4B BE. 75 (sst) B LDPE/ #BEBH# (IRFHRE
MARERFELEGE Eﬁ\%ﬁ%m(wo&¢wwﬁﬁﬁﬂ(mﬂﬁﬁ)
RAELREBREGS BEEmRN (cst) . THEW (sst) . RABRRZE
RAREL R A FINEE 4 E BN (sst). BRAKBREZE
WERBERLEHE SESERRIN (cst)
WERAFNEHE AEEW (sst)
BEE (EREHBR) -
BXZLEHE $BRR: 22 & (10 AF)
TEEW: 28 B (12.7 &F)
BRLERGES $BR: 20 B (9.1 &F)
AW 27 B (12.3 2F7)
FRTREHE $8fR: 30 B (13.6 &F)
AEEM: 36 BE (16.4 )
BXTERGE $8FR: 19 B (8.6 AF)
$%%:m&%ﬁogﬁﬁ)
BAER, U9Nit BAW*(EEEE 1 kLNE)
WMAZSEAD BREEN
W: 20 B/ FHHET (014 Jktd, 1.4 B), JKIAFE: 5 B/ FHRT 64.7
(0.035 JkifE, 0.35 B2)
R: 40 B/ FEHESF (0.28 JktA, 2.8 B ), RAIATE: 15 8/ EFE 68.5
(0.105 JkmA, 1.05 BB)
K: 40 B/ F7H%ET (0.28 Jkvf, 2.8 B), TiRiKiATE 69. 1
R: 40 B/ FHZET (0.28 Jkbg, 2.8 B), BHFER 69. 2
R: 60 B/ FAHHT (0.42 kiR, 4.2 B), TRKIATHE 72. 1
R, W9 Mit dB(A)*(RE 1S0 3744 M)
WMAZSED BEINE
.20 B/ FEHFEST (0.14 Jva, 1.4 B), mIKIATHE: 5 &/ EHE 76.3
(0.035 JkHA, 0.35 B2)
R: 40 B/ FHF%ET (0.28 kA, 2.8 B), FAIATHE: 15 &/ FHET 80. 1
(0. 105 JLmﬁ, 1.05 BB)
FR: 40 B/ FHHEST (0.28 Jktg, 2.8 B), TiFRMAIATE 80.8
R: 40 B/ FHET (0.28 Jkif, 2.8 B), BHRER 80. 8
F:60 B/ FHEF (0.42 JetA, 4.2 B), TiRMEIATHE 83.7

FTRAREHSHREEN. SHAMNBRTM, T B AR EREE.
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material and
workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or
limited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of thirty-six months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment
is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage
or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance,
negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non—Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for
malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment
or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco

distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace
free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation
prepaid. | inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made

at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTIGULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer
agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits
lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available.Any
action for breach of warranty must be brought within four (4) years of the date of sale

Graco makes no warranty, and disclaims all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose in connection with accessories, equipment, materials or components sold but not manufactured by Graco. These
items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the
warranty, if any, of their manufacturer.Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim
for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco
supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto
whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www. graco.com/patents

70 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the distributor closest to you:
Phone: 612 - 623 —6921 or Toll Free: 1 —800—-328 - 0211 Fax: 612 —378 — 3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time
of publication
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice

HFARFMELEIFE. This manual contains Chinese. MM 309304

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES  P.0. BOX 1441 e MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440 — 1441 < USA
GCopyright 2001, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1SO 9001.

WWW. graco. com
Revised October 2012



	零部件清单说明书
	铝及不锈钢，比率 1:1
	Triton® 308 喷涂配件包
	100 磅/平方英寸(0.7 兆帕，7 巴)最大进气压力 100 磅/平方英寸(0.7 兆帕，7 巴)最大流体工作压力
	桶式安装配件包 架式安装配件包 车式安装配件包 壁式安装配件包
	目录
	型号
	233466, A
	233473, A
	233480, A
	233487, A
	233467, A
	233474, A
	233481, A
	233488, A
	233468, C
	233475, C
	233482, C
	233489, C
	233469, C
	233476, C
	233483, C
	233490, C
	233470, C
	233477, C
	233484, C
	233491, C
	233471, C
	233478, C
	233485, C
	233492, C
	234911, B
	234913, B
	234915, B
	234917, B
	234912, B
	234914, B
	234916, B
	234918, B
	233741, C
	233743, B
	233746, C
	233748, B
	233742, C
	233744, B
	233747, C
	233749, B
	不适用
	不适用
	289632, A
	289622, A
	不适用
	不适用
	289633, A
	289623, A
	不适用
	不适用
	289634, A
	289624, A
	289642, A
	不适用
	289635, A
	289625, A
	289643, A
	不适用
	289636, A
	289626, A
	289644, A
	不适用
	289637, A
	289627, A
	289645, A
	不适用
	289638, A
	289628, A
	289646, A
	不适用
	289639, A
	289629, A
	289647, A
	不适用
	289640, A
	289630, A
	289648, C
	289649, B
	289641, C
	289631, B

	标志
	警告标志
	注意标志
	高压流体危险
	火灾和爆炸危险
	设备误用危险
	毒性液体中毒危险

	部件辨认
	架式 HVLP 喷涂配件包示意图

	安装
	告诫
	警告
	一般信息
	现场准备
	警告


	安装
	泵出口流体过滤器配件
	要在泵出口处安装流体过滤器，可订购过滤器 (AA)，旋 轴 (BB)及喷嘴 (CC)。铝质或不锈钢配件包所须订购零 配件的编号，请参阅表 1。
	在泵流体出口及喷枪流体软管接头之间安装流体过滤器， 请参阅图 2。如有流体调节器 (H)，则必须将其旋转， 这样量规 (T) 才可清洁过滤器。
	表 1:安装流体过滤器

	喷枪入口过滤器
	要在软管与喷枪入口之间安装过滤器，须订购过滤器 915921, 100 目, 500 磅/平方英寸, sst, 3/8 npsm (m x f)。
	搅拌器套件 245081
	部件号为 245081 的搅拌器套件是 TRITON 喷涂机配件 包的配件。该套件必须另行订购。附说明
	流体吸料管路
	操作员准备
	操作此系统的任何人员均应经过培训，从而保证所有系 统组件运行的安全高效。所有操作员至少应通读 TRITON 操作手册 309305。
	相关手册

	安装
	壁式安装配件包
	注释：参阅图 3 及第 21 页的壁式安装模板。
	1. 墙壁一定要坚固，足以承受泵组件及附件、流体、 软管的重量以及泵运行中产生的应力。
	2. 使用第 21 页的壁式安装模板来确定壁支架的位 置。支架的上边缘应距离地面 4 至 5 英尺 (1.2 至 1.5 米)。钻孔前请检查尺寸是否合适以 及孔眼位置是否与地面齐平。

	注释：如果控制装置支架 (4) 及泵 (1) 被拆下，则壁 支架 (31) 比较容易安装。将弯管 (11) 处的空气管道 (12) 卸下，然后旋松两颗螺 丝 (3) ，再将控制装置支 架 (4) 提离螺 丝。要卸下泵 (1)，将...
	3. 使用模板，在墙上钻四个直径为 0.38 英寸 (9.6 毫米) 的孔。用足够长的抓钉及螺 丝将支架固定在墙上，避免 支架在设备运行时振动。确保支架水平。

	吸料套件配件
	壁式安装配件包有吸料套件配件。这些套件必须另行订 购。请参阅表 2，获取所需信息。
	表 2：壁式安装吸料套件


	安装
	接地
	警告

	首次使用前冲洗
	泵已通过轻质油测试。如果测试溶液对您将要泵送的流 体造成污染，则应使用兼容溶剂彻底冲洗泵。参阅运行 手册 309305 的冲洗说明。
	泄压步骤
	警告
	1. 关闭放气型主空气阀 (B)，以释放空气压力。
	2. 仅限于静电喷枪，将 ES ON/OFF
	3. 控制杆扳到 OFF 位置。
	4. 紧紧握住喷枪 (B) 使其抵住接地金属桶，然后扣动 扳机以释放流体压力。
	5. 将回流管 (K) 放入废液桶中。打开疏水阀/环流阀 (J) 以释放系统中的流体压力。



	维护
	参见单独的组件说明手册，以了解每个组件的维护规程。
	日常维护
	要每天检查软管、吸料管和联接装置。每次使用前都要 拧紧所有流体接头。
	冲洗系统
	在以下情况下冲洗系统：

	故障排除
	桶式安装
	桶式安装配件包 (见第 3 页型号说明)
	型号：233466、233467、233468、233469、233470、233471、234911、234912、233741、233742、289642、289643、 289644、289645、289646、289647 及 289648。
	仅限用于型号 233470、233471、 233741、233742、234911、234912、 289642、289643、289645、289646 及 289648 的产品 56–59。


	零部件
	桶式安装配件包 (见第 12 页型号说明)

	架式安装
	桶式安装配件包 (见第 3 页型号说明)
	型号：233473、233474、233475、233476、233477、233478、234913、234914、233743、233744 及 289649
	仅限用于型号 233477、233478、 233743、233744、234913、234914 及 289649 的产品 56–59。


	零部件
	桶式安装配件包 (见第 14 页型号说明)

	车式安装
	车式安装配件包(见第 3 页型号说明)
	型号：233480、233481、233482、233483、233484、233485、234915、234916、233746、233747、289632、289633、 289634、289635、289636、289637、289638、289639、289640 及 289641
	仅限用于型号 233484、233485、233746、 233747、234915、234916、289632、 289633、289635、289636、289638、 289639 及 289641 的产品 56–59。


	零部件
	车式安装配件包(见第 16 页型号说明)

	壁式安装
	壁式安装配件包 (参见第 3 页型号说明)
	型号：233487、233488、233489、233490、233491、233492、234917、234918、233748、233749、289622、289623、 289624、289625、289626、289627、289628、289629、289630 及 289631
	仅限用于型号 233491、233492、 233748、233749、234917、234918、 289622、289623、289625、289626、 289628、289629 及 289631 的产品 56–59。


	零部件
	壁式安装配件包 (参见第 18 页型号说明)

	技术数据
	声压级，以分贝计 dB(A)*(距离装置 1 米处测量)
	64.7
	68.5
	69.1
	69.2
	72.1

	声能级，以分贝计 dB(A)*(根据 ISO 3744 测试)
	76.3
	80.1
	80.8
	80.8
	83.7

	* 仅为裸配件包的噪音读数。参见单独的喷枪手册，以了解喷枪的噪音数据。

	壁式安装模板
	用此图作为在墙上钻安装孔的模板。 钻孔前请检查尺寸是否合适以及孔眼位置是否与地面齐平。
	钻四个直径为 0.38 英寸(9.6 毫米)的安装孔

	Graco Standard Warranty
	Graco warrants all equipment manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty publish...
	This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, ta...
	This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect.If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any...
	THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
	Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above.The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury ...
	Graco makes no warranty, and disclaims all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose in connection with accessories, equipment, materials or components sold but not manufactured by Graco.These items sold, but not manu...
	In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach...

	Graco Information
	For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
	For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.
	TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the distributor closest to you: Phone: 612–623–6921 or Toll Free: 1–800–328–0211 Fax: 612–378–3505
	All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication. Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
	技术手册原文翻译。This manual contains Chinese.MM 309304
	Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea
	GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES • P.O. BOX 1441 • MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440–1441 • USA Copyright 2001, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to ISO 9001. www.graco.com Revised October 2012
	重要安全说明
	请阅读本手册中的所有警告及说明。 妥善保存这些说明。
	目录请参见第 2 页，型号清单请参见第 3 页。
	静电产品配件包
	空气喷涂配件包及 HVLP 配件包
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	ZH


